

2018-08-20 15:34:06 Kansas Corporation Commission /s/ Lynn M. Retz

SEK Energy, LLC. P.O. Box 55 Benedict, Kansas 66714 Ph: (620) 698-2150 Fx: (620) 698-2180

08/14/2018

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 266 N. Main St. Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513

Ref: 18-CONS-3174-CPEN

SEK Energy, LLC is withdrawing it's request for any further hearings and requests for Docket No: 18-CONS-3313-CEXC to be closed immediately. SEK Energy, LLC has entered into a compliance agreement with Commission District Staff which has brought us back into full compliance including the 7 wells listed in the Docket referenced above.

If you need any more information or have any questions call or email me at 1-620-698-2150 or kking@sekenergy.com.

Sincerely, as & Heart

Douglas Lamb SEK Energy, LLC

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 0 2018

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

SEK Energy, LLC. - P.O. Box 55 - 149 Benedict Road - Benedict, Kansas 66714 - P (620) 698-2150 - F (620) 698-2180